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Latitude
Longitude

one

Loc Time Corr

War Time Corr

Local Mean Time .
Equation of Time
Siderial Time
Sunrise
Sunset

Day Duration

Sun Pos. (Ayan)

Sun Pos. (Gola)
Season
Sun Degree

Ascendent Degree _:

Sex

Date of Birth

Day
Time of Birth
[shta

City

State

Country

: 16:42:00 North
: 74:19:00 East
: 82:30:00 East
: -00:32:44 Hour
: 00:00:00 Hour

09:57:16 Hour
-00:08:32 Hour

:21:34:16 Hour
: 06:40:02 Hour
: 18:42:47 Hour
: 12:02:45 Hour

Uttarayan
Dakshin

: Vasant
: 01:56:05 Pisces

07:59:06 Taurus

: Male

: 16/03/2020

. Monday

: 10:30:00 Hour
: 09:34:54 Ghati
. Kolhapur

: Maharashtra

: India

Avakahada Chakra
Ascendent-Lord
Rasi-Lord
Naksh.-Charan____:
Nakshatra Lord :

Yoga
Karan
Gana
Yoni
Nadi
Varan

Vashya
Varga
Yunja

Hansak
Name Alphabet .
Paya(Rasi-Nak)

SunSign(West)

Taurus - Venus

. Scorpio - Mars

Jyestha - 4
Mercury

: Sidhi

: Balava
: Rakshas
. Mrig

. Adya

» Vipra

. Keetak
. Mrig

» Antya
»Jal

Yoo-Yuvrqj

Copper - Copper

Pisces
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Planetary Degrees and their Positions

Pl R C Rasi
Asc Tau
Sun Pis
Mon Sco
Mar Sag
Mer Agu
Jup Sag
Ven Ari
Sat Cap
Rah R Gem
Ket R Sag
Ura Ari
Nep Aqu
Plu Cap

Mid Heaven Cap

Degree
07:59.06
01:56.05
29:36:45
25:42:46
05:48:15
28:01:20
17:44:05
05:23:52
10:30:20
10:30:20
10:13:20
24:33:07
00:27:38
27:02:31

Speed
368.36:34
00:59:45
13:14:13
00:41:39
00:32:23
00:09:30
01:02:35
00:04:55
00:00:03
00:00:03
00:02:52
00.02:16
00.01:09

Nak
Krittika

P Bhad
Jyestha
P Sadha
Dhanish
U Sadha
Bharani
U Sadha
Ardra
Moola
Asvini

P Bhad
U Sadha
Dhanish

Pad

NNBREDMNDNON—="PM~MNBMDMNDMD

No.
3
25
18
20
23
21
2
21
6
19
1
25
21
23

R-Retrograde S$-Stationary
C- Combust D-Deep Combust

Rahu : True

RL
Ven
Jup
Mar
Jup
Sat
Jup
Mar
Sat
Mer
Jup
Mar
Sat
Sat
Sat

Lahiri Ayanamsa : 24:08:05

Lagna Challt
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NL
Sun
Jup
Mer
Ven
Mar
Sun
Ven
Sun
Rah
Ket
Ket
Jup
Sun
Mar

Sub
Ven
Rah
Sat
Mer
Mon
Mon
Mar
Mer
Sat
Sat
Sat
Mer
Rah
Jup

Moon Chari

Dignity
FrSign
Dblitted
FrSign
NusSign
OwnSign
NuSign
OwnSign
Exalted
Exalted
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Vimshottari Dasha

Balance of Dasa : Mercury 0 Years 5 Months 28 Days

Mer 17 Years

Ket 7 Years

Ven 20 Years

Sun 6 Years

Mon 10 Years

16/03/2020
12/09/2020

12/09/2020
13/09/2027

13/09/2027
13/09/2047

13/09/2047
13/09/2053

13/09/2053
13/09/2063

00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
16/03/2020

Sat 12/09/2020

Mar 7 Years

Ket 09/02/2021
Ven 11/04/2022
Sun 17/08/2022
Mon 18/03/2023
Mar 14/08/2023
Rah 31/08/2024
Jup 07/08/2025
Sat  16/09/2026
Mer 13/09/2027

Rah 18 Years

Ven 13/01/2031
Sun 13/01/2032
Mon 13/09/2033
Mar 13/11/2034
Rah 13/11/2037
Jup 14/07/2040
Sat  13/09/2043
Mer 14/07/2046
Ket 13/09/2047

Jup 16 Years

Sun 01/01/2048
Mon 01/07/2048
Mar 06/11/2048
Rah 01/10/2049
Jup 20/07/2050
Sat  02/07/2051
Mer 08/05/2052
Ket 12/09/2052
Ven 13/09/2053

Sat 19 Years

Mon 14/07/2054
Mar 12/02/2055
Rah 13/08/2056
Jup 13/12/2057
Sat  14/07/2059
Mer 13/12/2060
Ket 14/07/2061
Ven 15/03/2063
Sun 13/09/2063

-+

Mer 17 Years

13/09/2063
13/09/2070

13/09/2070
12/09/2088

12/09/2088
13/09/2104

13/09/2104
14/09/2123

14/09/2123
17/03/2140

Mar 09/02/2064
Rah 27/02/2065
Jup 03/02/2066
Saft 15/03/2067
Mer 11/03/2068
Ket 07/08/2068
Ven 07/10/2069
Sun 12/02/2070
Mon 13/09/2070

Rah 26/05/2073
Jup 20/10/2075
Sat  26/08/2078
Mer 14/03/2081
Ket 02/04/2082
Ven 01/04/2085
Sun 24/02/2086
Mon 26/08/2087
Mar 12/09/2088

Jup 01/11/2090
Sat  14/05/2093
Mer 20/08/2095
Ket 26/07/2096
Ven 27/03/2099
Sun 13/01/2100
Mon 15/05/2101
Mar 21/04/2102
Rah 13/09/2104

Sat 17/09/2107
Mer 27/05/2110
Ket 06/07/2111
Ven 05/09/2114
Sun 18/08/2115
Mon 18/03/2117
Mar 27/04/2118
Rah 03/03/2121
Jup 14/09/2123

Mer 10/02/2126
Ket 07/02/2127
Ven 08/12/2129
Sun 14/10/2130
Mon 15/03/2132
Mar 12/03/2133
Rah 29/09/2135
Jup 04/01/2138
Sat  17/03/2140

% The above dasa periods have been computed on the basis of Moon Degree. However, as per
bhayat / bhabhog the balance of dasais Mer0Y 6 M 1 D.

% The Dates given for Dasa periods show their endings. Divisions of Vimshottari Dasa for
Complete 120 years are given here without any consideration of longivity.
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Personality Analysis

At the time of your birth, Taurus Ascendant (Lagna) was rising with Pisces
Navamsa and Taurus Dreskana in Krittika fourth Pad. This points to your being a
down-to-earth individual who is inferested in the good things of life, like eating
profusely, dressing well to impress others, having sex and, most importantly, build up
as much assets as possible without squandering even a fraction of it. Since you are
aware of the value of money, you will be extremely cautious in your investments
and expenditure.

There is, however, one small problem. That is, at times, a determined
person like you suddenly becomes lazy, neglecting your work and just taking things
easy. You have goft to curb this tendency.

Though you are out and out materialistic, you are endowed with a spiritual
side too. You will be very pious and undertake pilgrimages.

Since you will take to quite a bit of travelling, you will come across a wide
cross-section of people some of whom will become your fast friends. They play an
important role in your activities. On your part, you play fair with them and will be
ever willing to go to their assistance in times of need.

Possessing medium stafure with a broad forehead and sparkling eyes, you
will, by and large, enjoy good health. But in later years you may have health
problems, like having brain fever, constipation and pimples. A difficulty here is once
you fall ill it will take a long time for you to get fit, as your recuperative power is
limited. So, look after your health in such a way as to ward off any possible disease.

You will take a prefty long time in selecting your partner. But once you
make up you mind, you are assured of a harmonious and happy, homely life. You
endear yourself to your family members because you will spare no effort 1o keep
them happy.

In general, it would be advisable for Taureans to look for life partners from
among those belonging to Scorpio, Pisces, Virgo or Capricorn. If this is done, then
the wheels of your matrimonial life will roll ssnoothly.

Since you are a very cautious person, it will pay you to follow the guidelines
listed below:

Never use red colour. It just doesn't suit you. Prefer green, pink and white
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which go well with your birth sign.

The lucky days for you are Friday, Saturday while Wednesday is fair
enough. The other four days are not too favourable as they will prove expensive. SO
you can concentrate on your activities mostly on these four days.

Numbers 2 and 8 are those which vibrate with you, while 7 and 8 are
affractive to you. Numbers 1, 3, 4 and 6 are passive.,
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